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THE PARTICIPATION IN LOCAL POLITIC OF PEOPLE
IN THAISAMAKKEE SUBDISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
ORGANIZATION , NOONGHONG DISTRICT,
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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the participation in local politics of
people in Thaisamakkee Subdistrict Administration Organization , Noong Hong District,

Buriram Province . The subjects were 364 people in Thaisamakkee Subdistrict Administration
Organization with at least 18 years old, selected by using the Table of Krejcie and Morgan and
stratified random sampling. The research instrument wasa 3-part questionnaire, including
checklist, 6-rating scale, and open form with its reliability at 0.9649. The collected data were
analyzed by percentage, mean and standard deviation. The results were as follows :

1. The participation in local politics of people in Thaisamakkee Subdistrict
Administration Organization as a whole was at “moderate” level. When considering each aspect,
it was found that “political election” and “development planning” of Thaisamakkee Subdistrict
Administration Organization were at “much” levels; whereas, “following up and checking up
on operation of Thaisamakkee Subdistrict Administration Organization™ was at “moderate” level.

2. The suggestions and opinions about the participation of local politics were that
the officers should : 1) adjust and repair the road continuously ; 2) increase the budget for
developing the community ; 3) explain the policy of community development to people ; 4)
manage the election with honesty and transparency ; and 5) welcome all opinions and the

requirements of people.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance Item-

if Item if Item Total
Deleted Deleted Correlation
BO1 106.3438 1450.2329
B02 106.4063 1460.4425
BO3 108.2500 1423.4839
B04 108.6563 1458.6200
BOS 108.8750 1455.3387
B06 108.2813 1444.5313
BO7 108.5938 1465.6038
BO8 107.1250  1413.9194
BO9 106.8750 1428.3710
B10 105.4375 1472.9637
B11 105.6875 1473.4476
B12 107.5625 1444.4476
B13 106.5000 1426.7742
B14 108.0313 1453.1925
B15 107.0938 1407.8942
B16 107.6875 1383.9637
B17 107.4375 1394.7056
B18 107.9375  1396.3831
B19 107.8125 1382.4153
B20 108.0625 1379.0282
B21 107.3750  1391.9839
B22 107.7813 1387.4667
B23 107.5938  1402.3135
B24 107.8125 1379.4476
B2S 108.5625 1404.4476
B26 107.6563 1390.1038
827 107.4375  1395.5444
B28 107.3125 1385.3185
B29 107.9688  1380.6119
B30 108.0000 1391.1613
B31 108.1250 1407.7258
B32 108.5000 1395.8065
B33 109.1563 1434.3942
B34 108.4375  1403.2218
B35 108.3125 1392.7379

N of cases = 30.0
Alpha = 9649

Squared

Multiple
Correlation

5789
4831
6103
.3868
4478
3792
.2428
6712
6359
2449
3637
4019
6978
3278
.6513
.7385
7704
7790
8620
8962
7579
.7926
.7017
8579
7925
.8293
7245
.7849
.8381
.7200
6375
J725
.7087
.7650
.8028

N of Items = 35

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9643
9647
9641
9651
9648
9655
9661
9637

9657
9651
9653
9637
9657
.9639
9634
9631
9631
9626
9624
9632
9630
9636
9626
9631
9628
9634
9630
9627
9635

9631
9638
9632
9630
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